[ Online Student Satisfaction Survey Analysis Report (2021-22) J

The college close the questionnaire prescribed by the NAAC on student
satisfaction survey to get a formative feedback through online the questionnaire is prepared
to obtain teaching-learning, evaluation procedure and infrastructure of the institute which
contains 20 questions and three suggestions pattern. In order to analyse the performance of
the institute which might be supportive to reach the institutes vision. The results of the
survey analysis enhances the quality method of teaching and procure infrastructure to meet

the industrial requirements.

The most important stakeholders of the institution. the students suggestion is

playing a vital role in formulating teaching — learning process and its quality.

The student identity is not revealed and maintained confidential who answers all

the 21 questions mandatorily and give three suggestions and it is analysed on 5 point scale
Overall Analysis of the student satisfaction survey.

The different graphical presentations show various ideas of the students regarding
quality of teaching- learning process. 1421 of students are expressed satisfaction as the
teaching-learning process in the institute. Majority of the students felt satisfaction with the

infrastructure provided by the institute.




Vijayam Science and Arts Degree College, Chittoor

Students Satisfaction Survey link forwarded to the students is given below

https://forms.gle/fZPeaEycyDBBwetN6

Gender

1421 responses

0 Female
0 Vale
{ Transgender



https://forms.gle/fZPeaEycyDBBwetN6

Course & Group
1,421 responses

10.4%

| 4

@ B.Sc(MSCs)
@ B.Sc(MPCs)
® B.Sc(MECs)
@ B.Sc(BCCA)
@ B.Com(CA)
® BBA

® BCA(General)
@ BCA(A)

Year
1,421 responses

® Year
® I Year
O Il Year




1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

1,421 responses

® 4-85t0100%
®3-70t084%
© 2-55t069%
® 1-301054%
@ 0 -Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
1,421 responses

@ 4 -Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

© 2-Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won'tteach atall




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

1,421 responses

® 4 - Always effective

® 3-Sometimes effective

O 2 - Just satisfactorily

® 1-Generallyineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

4, The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
1,421 responses

® 4-Excellent
® 3-\erygood
@ 2-Good

® 1 -Fair

@ 0-Poor




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
1,421 responses

@ 4 - Aways fair

® 3 - Usuallyfair

© 2-Sometimes unfair
® 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
1,421 responses

® 4 -Ewerytime

® 3-Usually

02- Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 -Rarely

@ 0- Never




7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field

visit opportunities for students.
1,421 responses

® 4 - Regularly
@ 3- Often

@ 2-Sometimes
® 1 -Rarely

@ 0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth.
1,421 responses

©® 4 - Significantly
® 3-\erywell

@ 2 -Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0-Notatall




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
1,421 responses

@ 4-Stronglyagree
@ 3-Agree

© 2-Neutral

@® 1-Disagree

@ 0- Stronglydisagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

1,421 responses

@ 4-Everytime

® 3- Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1-Rarely

@ 0- Never




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
1,421 responses

® 4-Ewrytime

©® 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1-Rarely

@ 0-Idon'thave a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
1,421 responses

@® 4 -Everytime
@® 3 - Usually

o2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely
L | @ 0 - Never




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level

of challenges.
1,421 responses

@® 4 -Fully
@ 3 - Reasonably

© 2 - Partially
® 1 - Slightly
) @ 0-Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
1,421 responses

® 4-Everytime
® 3- Usually
@ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes

) ® 1 -Rarely




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

1,421 responses
® 4 - Strongly agree
46.4% @ 3 - Agree
@ 2 - Neutral
@® 1 -Disagree
— @ 0 - Strongly disagree
44.7%

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

1,421 responses
@® 4 - To a greatextent
® 3 - Moderate
@ 2 - Some what
@ 1 - \Verylitle
@ 0 - Notatall

48.9%




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
1,421 responses

® 4 - Stronglyagree

@ 3-Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

® 1-Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

1,421 responses

@® 4 - To a greatextent
® 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

® 1 - \Verylitle

@ 0 - Notatall




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc

teaching.
1,421 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
®3-70-89%
©2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

. while

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
1,421 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree

@® 3 - Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@® 1-Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree




21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.
1,421 responses

Good
Good
Very good
Nothing
Very good
Nothing
Excellent
Excellent
No
. Yes
. GOOD
. Everything is good
. Good teaching
. All good
. No suggestions
. Effective interacting classes, conducting more seminars, sufficient classes Labs&Library in every
ways.
17. Ok
18. None
19. Everything is good
20. No suggestions
21. Every thing is good
22. Nothing to say
23. Overall good
24. Nill
25. Good education
26. Satisfied
27. Motivational speech, encourage to participate in any programs, best teaching
28. Very Good
29. Ntg
30. NA
31. Best college
32. Communication
33 1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every student
and ask for their doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way interaction
34 Super
35 No instructions everything is good
36 Ok good
37 Satisfaction
38 Very well
39 Super good
40 Best
41
42 -
43 Effective inter acting classes conducting more seminars sufficient classes lab and library in every
ways
44 No need to give suggestions
45 good
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

My college is very good

Overall good

*

Improve practical skills

Satisfactory

Teaching is good

All facilities are good

All facilities are good

To know the problems of the students

Projector teaching

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every student
and ask for their doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.
ExtraCurricular activities

Good teaching

Continue the same teaching Maintaing the same discipline

Interaction need to be improved

No need

Nice teaching

Good.

Sports

Good

Develop consistent procedures. ... Always ensure students enter a classroom on your termes. ...
Allow more time for big classes. ...

Thank you

Very well teaching

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts

Need a ground

Good place to learn and improve our career

0

Anything All are perfect

There are nothing to suggest

Teaching is Very Good

Teachers are teaching very well for sem exams

This is the good institutions

Great

Through some activities in the class rooms

Encourage cooperative learning,creating a welcome environment

All good

Support

Giving more and more of projects works to the students and students are explain the units of the
class

This institution is good

The Institution is give what the students need

The teaching is very gud

1.need some practical experience 2.please give me some examples for questions 3.
Increase real time work on programming languages

Continue the way you are.

Elaborate with examples

Using some more examples to understand

Should make students feel free to communicate with teachers Should attract students more
effectively Should conduct more seminars to erraducate stage dear in students




92

93
94
95
96
97

98

Everything is getting better along with adaption of technology! Maybe start a startup ideas club
Observation- Management Development program is so beneficial!

Excellent teaching Excellent facility Excellent Environment

Good learning experience, disciplined college, taking care of every student.

Provide an incubator for students ideas

There are good attraction with every students no need anything

You guys are doing great , keep up the good work and focus more on the average students and help
them to grow more as an individual

All are good but Please conduct some sports activities also Thank u
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